Incident Date Report Number

7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

RMP23-001743

RMP23-001744

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF
RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1929 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 2220
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3995
ALGONQUIN RD

3705 BLUEBIRD LN
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4718 ARBOR DR

128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2312 KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4421 WILLIAMSBURG CT
4373 LINCOLN AVE

5300 NEWPORT DR
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
LOUD NOISE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
BURGLARY

WIRELESS 911 INFO

HOLD UP ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/20/2023 7:40:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023

7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

RMP23-001745

RMP23-001746

4209 OWL DR

1445 HICKS RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
1445 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

APPROX LOC: 3403
ALGONQUIN RD

62/NEW WILKE

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
SOUTH CT / SOUTH ST
4722 ARBOR DR

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
4738 ARBOR DR

AMBULANCE CALL
HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 TEST CALL

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/20/2023 7:40:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/19/2023 4722 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
7119/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
7/19/2023 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
7119/2023 APPROX LOC: WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/19/2023 3989 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP REPORT WITH ARREST
7119/2023 3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023 3005 TOLLVIEW DR VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2023 2405 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
7/19/2023 APPROX LOC:3114 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GERANIUM WAY
7119/2023 LAT: <42.069664> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.020035>
7119/2023 4470 SHADY CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2023 N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL SPECIAL
ST
7/19/2023 4714 ARBOR DR LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
7119/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
7/19/2023 3310 FREMONT ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2023 RMP23-001747 1301 MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2023 2305 ROHLWING RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2023 2550 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2023 2300 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2023 APPROX LOC:1051 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
7/19/2023 3301 CAMPBELL ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
7/19/2023 4022 BLUEBIRD LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/20/2023 7:40:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023

7/19/2023
7/19/2023

RMP23-001748

1 AUBURN ST
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

5420 NEWPORT DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALARM
JUVENILE NUISANCE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/20/2023 7:40:03 AM



