



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2023		1929 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 2220 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3995 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023	RMP23-001743	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		2312 KINGFISHER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		4421 WILLIAMSBURG CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023	RMP23-001744	4373 LINCOLN AVE	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2023		5300 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2023		4209 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2023	RMP23-001745	1445 HICKS RD	HOLD UP ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2023		1445 HICKS RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2023		62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023	RMP23-001746	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		SOUTH CT / SOUTH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/19/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/19/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/19/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/19/2023		3989 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/19/2023		3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		3005 TOLLVIEW DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3114 GERANIUM WAY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		LAT: <42.069664> LONG: <-88.020035>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		4470 SHADY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	SPECIAL	
7/19/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		3310 FREMONT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023	RMP23-001747	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2023		2305 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/19/2023		4022 BLUEBIRD LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2023	RMP23-001748	1 AUBURN ST	STATION REPORT	
7/19/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT